
No. 71 2335 

SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY, 2 AUGUST 1979 

Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: FRIDAY, 3 AUGUST 1979 

Names of Tax Evaders 

PURSUANT to section 238 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954, and section 427 of the Income Tax Act 1976, the following Schedules 
comprising the names of all persons (including companies) who in respect of certain offences relating to taxation, have been convicted, or 
have been charged penal tax during the year ended 31 March 1979, are hereby published. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1979. 
T. M. HUNT, Commissioner of Inland Revenue. 

SCHEDULE I 
PERSONS CONVICTED UNDER SECTION 228 (1) (b) AND (e) OF THE LAND AND INCOME TAX AcT 1954 OR SECTION 416 (1) (b) AND (e) OF 

THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976 OF \VILFULLY MAKING FALSE RETURNS OF INCOME OR GIVING FALSE INFORMATION OR OF AIDING, ABETTING, 
OR INCITING ANY OTHER PERSON TO COMMIT AN OFFENCE AGAINST SUBSECTION 228 (1) (b) OF THE LAND AND INCOME TAX ACT 1954 OR 
SUBSECTION 416 (1) (b) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976 AND THE AMOUNT (IF ANY) OF PENAL TAX CHARGED UNDER SECTION 231 OF 
THE LAND AND INCOME TAX ACT 1954 OR SECTION 420 OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976. 

(1) (2) (3) 

Name Address Occupation or Description 

Aim, Brian Stewart New Plymouth Farmer 
Anderson, John New Plymouth Painter and paperhanger 
Ashford, Raymond Purei Tauranga Clerk 
Baird, Jeffrey Mervyn New Plymouth Labourer 
Bolton, David John Cordell New Plymouth Electrician 
Bradford, Jan Marie Tauranga Clerk 
Brophy, James Peter (Jnr) .. Okato Dairy farmer .. 
Burr, Ronald John Browns Bay Builder 
Colville, William Conley Hawera Electrician 
Daniels, James Robert Wellington Hairdresser 
David, Kimiora Wellington Student teacher 
David, Louis Martin Hastings .. Land agent 
Evans, Gwyn Stoke Real estate salesman 
Finch, Christopher William Pareora .. Freezing Worker 
Flanagan, Nuala Marie Tauranga Clerk 
Hebberd, Maurice John Rai Valley, Nelson Butcher, contractor 
Heseltine, Brian Arthur Christchurch Indent manager 
J. S. Jago Ltd. Hamilton Retail jewellers 

(4) (5) 

Nature Year(s) in Which 
of 

Offence* 
Offence(s) Occurredt 

A 1971-74 
A 1976 
A 1976 
A 1976 
A 1975-76 
A 1978 
A 1968-72, 1974-76 
A 1968-75 .. 
A 1972, 1974-76 
A 1969-75 
A 1977 
A 1973-76 
A 1972-74 
A 1976 
A 1978 
A 1969-71, 1973-75 
A 1973-77 
A 1972-77 .. 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 

Amount of 
Tax Evadedt 

$ 

794 
76 
62 
78 

441 
118 

4,750 
27,605 

787 
3,644 

344 
3,183 
3,682 

108 
34 

14,941 
1,215 

24,966 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

50 

2,800 
9,000 

1,000 
100 

2,020 
2,300 

8,150 
785 

3,000 


