

## **SUPPLEMENT**

TO THE

# NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

### THURSDAY, 2 AUGUST 1979

Published by Authority

#### WELLINGTON: FRIDAY, 3 AUGUST 1979

#### Names of Tax Evaders

Pursuant to section 238 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954, and section 427 of the Income Tax Act 1976, the following Schedules comprising the names of all persons (including companies) who in respect of certain offences relating to taxation, have been convicted, or have been charged penal tax during the year ended 31 March 1979, are hereby published.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 1979.

T. M. HUNT, Commissioner of Inland Revenue.

#### SCHEDULE I

Persons Convicted Under Section 228 (1) (b) and (e) of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 or Section 416 (1) (b) and (e) of the Income Tax Act 1976 of Wilfully Making False Returns of Income or Giving False Information or of Aiding, Abetting, or Inciting any Other Person to Commit an Offence against Subsection 228 (1) (b) of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 or Subsection 416 (1) (b) of the Income Tax Act 1976 and the Amount (if any) of Penal Tax Charged under Section 231 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 or Section 420 of the Income Tax Act 1976.

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6) Amount or	(7) Amount
Name	Address	Occupation or Description	Nature of Offence*	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred†	Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded†	of Penal Tax Imposed
					\$	\$
Aim, Brian Stewart	New Plymouth	Farmer	. A	1971–74	794	
Anderson, John	New Plymouth	Painter and paperhanger	r A	1976	76	
Ashford, Raymond Purei	Tauranga	Clerk	. A	1976	62	
Baird, Jeffrey Mervyn	New Plymouth	Labourer	. A	1976	78	50
Bolton, David John Cordell	New Plymouth	Electrician	. A	1975–76	441	
Bradford, Jan Marie	Tauranga	Clerk	. A	1978	118	
Brophy, James Peter (Jnr)	Okato	Dairy farmer	. A	1968–72, 1974–76	4,750	2,800
Burr, Ronald John	Browns Bay	Builder	. A	1968–75	27,605	9,000
Colville, William Conley	Hawera	Electrician	. A	1972, 1974–76	787	
Daniels, James Robert	Wellington	Hairdresser	. A	1969–75	3,644	1,000
David, Kimiora	Wellington	Student teacher .	. A	1977	344	100
David, Louis Martin	Hastings	Land agent	. А	1973–76	3,183	2,020
Evans, Gwyn	Stoke	Real estate salesman .	. A	1972–74	3,682	2,300
Finch, Christopher William	Pareora	Freezing Worker .	. А	1976	108	
Flanagan, Nuala Marie	Tauranga	Clerk	. А	1978	34	
Hebberd, Maurice John	Rai Valley, Nelson	Butcher, contractor .	. А	1969–71, 1973–75	14,941	8,150
Heseltine, Brian Arthur	Christchurch	Indent manager .	. A	1973–77	1,215	785
J. S. Jago Ltd	Hamilton	Retail jewellers .	. A	1972–77	24,966	3,000